Bawburgh Bridge Club Application for Membership



SECTION ONE- Member Contact Details					
Under the General Data Protection Regulations you must give your permission by answering Yes or No					
as indicated for the disclosure of your contact information in Club publications such as the Members					
and Fixtures booklet. Please note that your postal address will not be disclosed.					
Title (e.g. Dr,Mr, Mrs, Ms)	First Name(s)	Surname			
Club Number (if known)	EBU number (if known)	EBU Maste	r Rank (if applicable)		
Postal address					
Postcode:	1				
Contact by			Disclose YES or NO		
Landline number:					
Mobile number:					
Email Address:					

SECTION TWO: Proposer and Seconder:					
Proposed by:		Seconded by:			
PRINT NAME:		PRINT NAME:			
Signed:		Signed:			
	Date		Date		

SECTION THREE: Declarations and Confirmation				
I apply to become a member of Bawburgh Bridge Club.				
Your personal details will be held in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulations 2018,				
detailed in the Club's Privacy Policy available on the website: <u>http://www.bawburghbridge.club</u>				
		Enter Yes or Tick		
		to confirm		
I confirm that the information I have				
I confirm that I have read and accept the Club Constitution*				
I confirm that I have read and agree to abide by the EBU's Best Behaviour@Bridge*				
I confirm that I have read and understand Section 4 of this form regarding				
Anonymity in EBU membership and the Club's Data Protection statement				
Full Name: PRINT	Signature	Date		
The Membership Fee, payable on application is £5 p.a. Please include your remittance for this amount with your application. The membership year runs from 1 April to 31 March. Applications received 1 Jan to 31 March are £5 and cover the fee to 31 March of the following year. For applications received 1 Oct to 31 Dec the fee is £3 and lasts to 31 March being the end of the current membership year.				

*The Club Constitution and EBU's Best Behaviour @ Bridge are published on the Club website.

SECTION FOUR: EBU Membership and Data Protection

By becoming a member of Bawburgh Bridge Club you will automatically become (if you are not already) a member of the English Bridge Union (EBU). The EBU will receive your contact details and will send you a Welcome Pack unless you choose to become an "Anonymous" member.

I do not wish you to pass on my contact details to the EBU and so I would like to become an "Anonymous" member. I understand that this means the EBU will simply have a pseudonym on my record with my EBU number, and that I will not be able to enter EBU competitions or receive any EBU member benefits including English Bridge magazine. **To become an Anonymous member of the EBU Sign here:**

Bawburgh Bridge Club: Compliance with Data Protection legislation

Bawburgh Bridge Club undertakes to collect and use your personal data in compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). Our legal basis for processing this data is our legitimate interest as a bridge club. We use the data for the administration of your membership, the communication of information and the organisation of events.

This information will be recorded in our membership database, which is stored online in compliance with the GDPR. Our membership data is shared with the English Bridge Union, the governing body of the game of duplicate bridge, and they will pass it on to your "county of affiliation" which is usually the club's primary county bridge association.

A limited amount of your information (name, EBU number, county, post town) will be listed in the EBU's database made available for use by scoring program providers and users. This is to allow the correct identification of players for scoring purposes.

Information relating to your National Grading Scheme (NGS) grade and master point rank, together with your county of affiliation, will be generally available from the EBU website unless you have chosen for it to be private. You can do this by logging on to My EBU -> Account -> My Details at <u>www.ebu.co.uk/members</u>.

Your data may be processed by Pianola/Bridgewebs/other organisations that act as Data Processors on our behalf. They may only use it for the specific purposes for which they act as our data processors and they are not free to pass this on to other organisations that are not connected with Bawburgh Bridge Club.

Your personal data is not passed on by us for use by any other third parties whether or not connected with bridge. Full information about our data use policies, including how you can see what data we hold about you, how you can limit its use and how you can ask for inaccuracies in data to be corrected, may be found at <u>www.Anytown.co.uk/gdpr</u> and the EBU's equivalent information is at <u>www.ebu.co.uk/gdpr</u>.

FOR CLUB INTERNAL USE		
	Recorded by:	Date:
Satisfied admission criteria		
Membership Fee paid		
Pianola Record updated		
BBC Welcome Pack Sent		